If no of qualified bidders is 

odd, then no. of bidders eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to next 

higher integer value (e.g. if 7 bids are qualified, then RA will be conducted amongst 

lowest 4 bidders and 3 bidders to be eliminated).” 

EMD AMOUNT  Rs. 3,58,000 (Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only) 

Working Area Contact 

details 

DGM/HR 

Power Plant Piping Unit, BHEL -Thirumayam – 622507, 

Contact No. 04333-279150/9442502817 

casamy@bhel.in 

Vendors may visit the work area prior to submission of offer to 

understand the details of scope of work.